Larry Gream

From: Larry Gream [Igream@pfgw.org]

Sent: Monday, August 22, 2011 9:27 AM

To: Mark McNutt (mcnutt@kvnet.org)

Subject: VGES - masonry change -toothing at rear facade
Mark:

I am in receipt of your proposal dated August 19 regarding toothing in the brick at the rear facade

showing a change amount of $1,162.00. This is acceptable. I will include this in the next change
order.

Give me a call if you have questions.

Larry Gream

PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
Phone: 2T0-765-2147 Fax: 270-765-2148
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McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 : FAX (270) 737-0307
mcnutt@kvnet.org wivw.anicnutt-construction.com

August 19, 2011

Peck, Flannery, Gream, Warren Architects é S G
112 North Main Street - “un
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 ' :

ATTN: Laxry Gream

Re:  Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Per your request to tooth in the masonxy along the back wall of the school, the cost for this work

is $1162.00,
Cost Breakdown
Streeval Masonry (attached) $1,000.00
Bond 1% 10.00
O & P15% 152.00
Total $1162.00

Brick delivety is expected to be September 9.
If you have any questions, or need any further information, please contact me at our office.

Sincerely,

MM:/MJ |

Mark McNutt, President
MM/at

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
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Streeval Maso nwry LLC

1165 Russell Road
Columbia KY 42728
270-384-0277

Fax: 270-384-0276

streevalmasonry@yahog.com
August 8, 2011/ 12:00 CDT
MASONRY BID SUBMITTAL
FOR
TOOTHING IN NEW MASONRY ON BACK WALL
OF
VINE GROVE ELEMENTARY

Streeval Masonry would like 10 submit a masonry bid on the above mentioned proje?t. This
quote i3 for all labor, material, and equipment needed 1o complete the masonry on this project per
plans and specifications with the exception of any grout/mortar testing, spray-on foam insuluation
and any rebar welding.

Included in this quote are CMU, brick, mortar, grout, rebar, damp proofing, limestone, ﬂashir}g
and all accessories and equipment needed to tooth-in the new masonry along the back wall of the
school.

We will clean-up all masonry debris and place in an agreed upon location and/or dumpster on the
job site to be disposed of by the general contractor.

Our total bid price is $1,000.00 (One thousand dollars and no cents).

Brick delivery time is expected to be September 9, 2011.

Please call our office 270-384-0277, or my cell phone at 270-403—41'08 if you have any question
concerning this quote, Thank you for the opportunity to bid work with your company.

Sincerely,

Streeval Masonry (L0



Larry Gream

From: Larry Gream [Igream@pfgw.org]
Sent: Monday, August 22, 2011 9:24 AM
To: Mark McNutt (menutt@kvnet.org) 7/
Subject: VGES masonry changes \,
Mark:

I am in receipt of your proposal dated August 19 regarding several masonry additions showing a
change amount of $2,347.00. This is acceptable. I will include this in the next change order.

Give me a call if you have questions.

Larry Gream

PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, Kentuchy 42701
Phone: 270-765-2137 Fax: 270-765-2148
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. McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
- P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
‘menutt@kvaet.org www.meputt-construction.com

August 19, 2011
Peck, Flannery, Gream, Warren Architects
112 North Main Street

Elizabethrown, KY 42701

ATIN: Larry Gream

Re:  Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 201-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Please find below the cost of the additional miscellaneous masonry changes. The total for these
items is $2,347.00.

Cost Breakdown
Streeval Masonry (attached) $ 2,021.00
Bond 1% 20.00
O&P15% 306.00
Total $2,347.00

We will have the deduct for the masonry chases as requested on Monday.
If you have any questions or need any further information, please contact me at our office,

Sincerely,

Vst fa?™

Mark McNutt, President
MM/at

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
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Streeval Masonry

1165 Russell Road
Columbia, KY 42728

Phone: 270-384-0277
Fax: 270-384-0276
streevalmasonry@yahop.com
August 18, 2011
McNutt Construction Co.

P.0.Box 431
Elizabethtown, KY 42702

RE: CHANGES FOR VINE GROVE ELEMENTARY
Per Mark McNutt and Don Taylor, the following items have been added as noted below:

Vestibule 100 - Added 6" block
Added 12" pilister on each side of hallway (total 2)

Office 106 - Pilister to hide column

Principle 107 Pilister in front of steel column.
Pilister in corner

20t FL Computer Lab #2 ~ Rm# 217
Pilister on each side of the room to hold steel beam and filled with grout.

Computer Rm 216 - Pilister to hide ste¢l column

Rm # 219 (by elevator) ~ Made a wall around a pipe.

ADDED COST FOR MATERIALS & LABOR; $ 2,021.00

Thank you,

Streeval MRSOMU




Larry Gream

From: Larry Gream [Igream@pfgw.org]
Sent: Monday, August 22, 2011 9:31 AM
To: Mark McNutt (mcnutt@kvnet.org) ' ‘6
Subject: VGES- finish change on aluminum doors and windows
Mark:

I .am in receipt of your proposal dated August 19 regarding change in finish of aluminum doors
and windows showing a credit $1,022.45. This is acceptable.
I will include this in the next change order.

Give me a call if you have questions.

Larry Gream

PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

112 North Main Street
Elizabothtown, Kentucky 42701
Phone: 270-765-2147 Fax: 270.765.2148
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McNutt Constraction Company . (ZZO) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 AX (270) 737-0307
mcnutt@kvnet.org www.nicnutt-construction.com

August 19, 2011
Peck, Flannery, Gream, Watren Architects
112 North Main Street

Elizahethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Lanty Gream e

Re:  Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry.

Per your request to change the finish on the windows and storefront from painted to clear anodized,
deduct $1,022.45.

We have attached a copy of the proposal from G.M. Glass.
If you have any questions or need any further information, please contact me at our office.

Sincerely,

Madotas

Mark McNutt, President
MM/at

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
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RECEIVED AUG 1 9 2011

(. M. Glass And Mirror

J. GARY MULHALL

OWNER
85 FIRST ST.
ELIZABETHTOVWN, KY 42701
Telephona 502-788-1223
Fax 502-727-883%

McNutt Construction Co,
P. 0. Box 431
Elizabethtown, Ky. 42702

RE: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011/2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

To change finish from painted to clear anodized the
credit will be $1,022.4%

Doors and windews $845,00

152 $126.75 .
Tax 6% $ 50.70

Total $1,022.45

Vg fimed

Gary Mulhall
August 19, 2011



PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

May 10, 2011

McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702
RE: Vine Grove Elementary School
Architect Project No. 1014
Aluminum Window and Aluminum
Entrances and Storefront Finish.

Dear Mark:

Larry met with Gary Milby and David Wyatt (Hardin County School Board) today and it is their
wish that all aluminum windows, entrances and storefront to have a Clear Anodized (exterior
and Interior) finish in lieu of 2 coat 70% kynar paint finish.

[ have talked with Jim Salsman of Shaffner Heaney Associates, Inc. regarding the above finish
change and he indicated that delivery time should be about the same and the new finish cost
would be less than the paint finish. Please have GM Glass and Mirror proceed with a Clear
Anodized Finish and provide the owner a credit proposal for difference in cost. I have also
indicated the finish change on the shop drawing submittals.

If you have any questions or should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to
call us.

Sincerely,

Phil Moyers

112 North Main Stieet = Enzabethiown Kentucky 4270
27G 7652147 p w 270.765 2148t w www plepvachitacts oo



